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Dr. Wahengbam Nimai Singh
Principal, Kamakhya Pemton College

Prof. A. Rajmani Singha
Director, IQAC, Manipur University

Prof. Dibyajyoti Mahanta
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have kindly consented to grace the function as Chief Guest, President and
Guests of Honour respectively.

10:30 a.m.
11:00 a.m.
11:05 a.m.
11:10 a.m.
11:15 a.m.
11:20 a.m.

11:30 a.m.

Programme

Assembly of Teachers, Students, & Invitees
Dignitaries take the Chair
Honouring the Dignitaries

Candle Lighting

Welcome Address
Key Note Address

New NAAC Reform, 2025
Prof. A. Rajmani Singha
Director, IQAC, Manipur University
Resource Person & Guest of Honour

Education in Northeast India

Prof. Dibyajyoti Mahanta
Chairperson, ERC, NCTE

Resource Person & Guest of Honour

Role of Language in NEP 2020

Prof. Mridul Bordoloi

Department of English, Dibrugarh University
Resource Person & Guest of Honour

Speech by
Prof. Irom Gambhir Singh
Chief Guest

Speech by
Dr. Wahengbam Nimai Singh
President

Vote of Thanks
Refreshment



