



KAMAKHYA PEMTON COLLEGE
Hiyangthang, Imphal West, Manipur



INVITATION

One Day Lecture cum Interaction Programme

On

Indian Knowledge System: Role of Language in NEP 2020

20th December, 2025

Jointly Organised by:

Department of English, Department of Manipuri

&

Vidya Bharati Uchcha Shiksha Sansthan Manipur Prant

In collaboration with

IQAC, Kamakhya Pemton College, Hiayangthang, Imphal West

Prof. Irom Gambhir Singh

Head, Department of English & Cultural Studies, Manipur University
& Member UGC, NE, NEP-2020 Implementation Committee

Dr. Wahengbam Nimai Singh

Principal, Kamakhya Pemton College

Prof. A. Rajmani Singha

Director, IQAC, Manipur University

Prof. Dibyajyoti Mahanta

Chairperson, Eastern Regional Committee, NCTE

Prof. Mridul Bordoloi

Department of English, Dibrugarh University

*have kindly consented to grace the function as Chief Guest, President and
Guests of Honour respectively.*

Programme

10:30 a.m.	Assembly of Teachers, Students, & Invitees
11:00 a.m.	Dignitaries take the Chair
11:05 a.m.	Honouring the Dignitaries
11:10 a.m.	Candle Lighting
11:15 a.m.	Welcome Address
11:20 a.m.	Key Note Address
11:30 a.m.	<i>New NAAC Reform, 2025</i>

Prof. A. Rajmani Singha

Director, IQAC, Manipur University
Resource Person & Guest of Honour

Education in Northeast India

Prof. Dibyajyoti Mahanta

Chairperson, ERC, NCTE
Resource Person & Guest of Honour

Role of Language in NEP 2020

Prof. Mridul Bordoloi

Department of English, Dibrugarh University
Resource Person & Guest of Honour

Speech by

Prof. Irom Gambhir Singh

Chief Guest

Speech by

Dr. Wahengbam Nimai Singh

President

Vote of Thanks

Refreshment